BEFORE THE ETHICS AND RULES COMMITTEE

NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL
IN THE MATTER OF: ) No. C-08-003
The Navajo Nation Ethics and Rules Office, )
Ex. rel. Johnny C. Begay, ) ORDER
Complainant, ) For Complaint alleging
Vs. ) violation of Ethics in Government
) Law, 2 NNC §3745 (A), (B) (1) and
Nathan Harry, ) (2)., General Prohibitions; Conflict
) of Interest; §3753, Unauthorized
) Personal Use of Property or Funds
Respondent. ) of the Navajo Nation

The above-entitled cause of action was scheduled for hearing July 2, 2008 at the
Ethics and Rules Conference Room, Window Rock, Arizona, Navajo Nation. The
Complaining Party, Johnny C. Begay, appeared for this hearing, with the Navajo Nation.
The Respondent however failed to appear although properly notified, in writing, of the
date, place and time of the hearing. Concerning this notice, Respondent was personally
served on June 9, 2008 by Mr. Ron Largo, Investigator, Navajo Nation Ethics and Rules
Office. Return of Service and accompanying letter advising Respondent of the hearing
are attached hereto as Exhibits “A” and “B” respectively. The complaint and all other
supporting documents served upon the Respondent are incorporated herein by this
reference.

Pursuant to Rule 15, Nonappearance, Administrative Hearing Rules, the Navajo
Nation Ethics and Rules Committee hereby enters judgment in favor of the Complaining

Party and against the Respondent. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:



L. Respondent shall immediately be removed from all elective
positions with the Navajo Nation, including the position of
Secretary Treasurer, Red Valley Chapter. He shall be disqualified
from and shall not be eligible for any elective position of the
Navajo Nation for a period of five years, beginning on the date of
this order; and,

2. Respondent shall not be eligible for employment with the Navajo
Nation for a period of five years, such period to begin
immediately; and,

3. Respondent shall pay as restitution $3,617.53 to the Red Valley
Chapter. This amount shall be paid through the Ethics and Rules
Office and shall be immediately payable; and,

4. For his nonappearance, the Committee finds that the Respondent
has shown contempt for proceedings of the Ethics and Rules
Committee. For this contempt, the Committee imposes a fine of

$500.00, payable immediately through the Ethics and Rules Office.

SO ORDERED THIS 2™ day of July, 2008.

i _
Francis Redﬂouse, Chairman

Ethics and Rules Committee
Navajo Nation Council
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RETURN OF SERVICE

I, / ?ﬂﬂé M L Zrzy , recflived thisg 1

day £ 2008 and have this pz day

Personally served Ethics Complaint No. (C-03-2008 ; Administration Hearin

2008,

Notice; Administrative Hearing Procedures; Witness List; and Exhibit List;

(I was been unable to serve Respondent the above mention documents.) because
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EXHIBIT
o THE NAVAJO NATION 1

= ETHICS AND RULES OFFICE

P.O.BOX 5490 -+ WINDOW ROCK, ARIZONA 86515 - TELEPHONE (928) 871-6369 -« FAX (928) 871-7168

ETHICS AND RULES COMMITTEE:

FRANCIS REDHOUSE
Chairman

ROSCOE D. SMITH .
Vice-Chairman June 09’ 2008

JACK COLORADO
Member

HERMAN DANIELS, SR.

Member Nathan Ha
TIM GOODLUCK
Member

JOE M. LEE _
Member Re:  Administrative hearing notice (Complaint No. C-08-003)

PRESTON McCABE

Member Dear Mr. Harry:

HARRY J. WILLETO

Member Pursuant to the authority of the Navajo Nation Ethics in Government Law, Title 2

N.N.C. §3745 (A) (B) (1) (6) “General Prohibitions; Conflict of Interest”, and

§3753 “Unauthorized personal use of property or funds of the Navajo Nations”.
The ethics case is schedule to be heard before the Ethics and Rules Committee on:

July 02, 2008
9:00 am
Ethics and Rules Office Conference Room
Window Rock, Arizona

The purpose of the Administrative hearing is to receive testimony and evidence as
to the allegations against you by the Ethics and Rules Office.

Sincerely,

Ronald Largo, nvefti/Zc:r

Ethics and Rules Office

ENCLOSURE:





